

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax

www.elpasocountyhealth.org

2160 Blaney Tower Modification, PPR-20-6

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health for the project referenced above:

• There are no known public health issues identified with this proposed tower modification.

Mike McCarthy El Paso County Public Health Environmental Health Division 719.575.8602 mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 24March2020